Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Octavian Costache	01/02/2007
C. Eric Schrock	01/02/2007
Deepa S. Iyer	01/02/2007
Michael H. Leggett	01/18/2007
Katie J. Stanton	01/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway,	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11361838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)839-5071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lcox@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Hans R. Troesch

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16113-101001/GP-612-00-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Cox

PATENT REEL: 018813 FRAME: 0548

500213889

1 \$40 DD

Total Attachments: 7
source=16113_101001_Assignment#page1.tif
source=16113_101001_Assignment#page2.tif
source=16113_101001_Assignment#page3.tif
source=16113_101001_Assignment#page4.tif
source=16113_101001_Assignment#page5.tif
source=16113_101001_Assignment#page6.tif
source=16113_101001_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 018813 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, OCTAVIAN COSTACHE of New York, NY, C. ERIC -SHROCK of New York, NY, DEEPA S. IYER of Vannanthurai, India, MICHAEL H. LEGGETT of Mountain View, CA, KATIE J. STANTON of Los Altos, CA, hereby assign to: Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL CHARTING AND RELATED NEWS CORRELATION, filed 2/24/2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/361,838, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 018813 FRAME: 0550

OCTAVIAN COSTACHE

Witnessed by:

Date: 1/2/2007

MAUREEN D. MARQUETS
Typed or Printed Name

MAUREEN D. MARQUESS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 MA6115482
Qualified In New York County
Commission Expires November 8, 2008 225 W. 20th Street Apt 2E

New YORK, NY 100 11 Witness Address

C. ERIC SHROCK-SCHROCK

Witnessed by:

1/2/2007 Date:

MAUREEN P. MARQUESS

Typed or Printed Name

225 W. 20th Street Apr 2E New York, NY 10011 Witness Address

MAUREEN D. MARQUESS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MA6115482 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires November 8, 2005.

REEL: 018813 FRAME: 0551

fitnessed by:	
Signature	Date: 02~ JAN - 2007
SHARAD JATN Typed or Printed Name	
GOOGLE, PRESTIGESION VILLA Mallya Rd., Bango Witness Address	GIMA, alove, India
	MICHAEL H. LEGGETT
itnessed by:	
Signature	Date:
Typed or Printed Name	

Witness Address

DEEPA'S. IYER

•	
	DEEPA S. IYER
Witnessed by:	
Signature	Date:
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	-
	MICHAEL H. LEGGETT
Witnessed by:	7 14 - 207
Signature	Date: Jan 18, 2007 See attached
Typed or Printed Name	- Certificate
Witness Address	-

PATENT

REEL: 018813 FRAME: 0553

State of California

County of Santa Clara

January 18, 2007 before me, Pamela Shore, Notary Public, On.

personally appeared Michael H. Leggett

Personally known to me - OR -

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(4) is set subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/het/their signature(2) on the Instrument the person(3), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

Pamela Shore

Notary Public

Commission: 1578891 Expires: May 14, 2009

Document Title: Patent Assignment: Interactive Financial Charting and Related News

Correlation

PATENT

REEL: 018813 FRAME: 0554

KATIE J. STANTON

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: 1/26/2007

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

50380580.doc

State of California

County of Santa Clara

On, January 26, 2007 before me, Pamela Shore, Notary Public,

personally appeared Katie J. Stanton

X Personally known to me - OR -

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the/she/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

Pamela Shore Notary Public

Commission: 1578891 Expires: May 14, 2009

Document Title: Patent Assignment: Interactive Financial Charting and related News

Correlation.